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Welcome to the 2025
Out There Festival!

This is the 17th edition of the festival and it’s truly
an extra special one. Many special projects and
partnerships are contributing to this being one of
the biggest and most anticipated festivals we have
ever produced. A huge programme is spread out
over four days, with over 60 artistic companies
and 250 artists, 17 International companies, 18
World or Uk premieres, over 150 performances
and 9 special shows and experiences having been
‘Made in Great Yarmouth’ through our residency
and outreach programmes.

This year Out There hosts the Circostrada ‘Fresh
Street’ International gathering of several hundred
professionals from all over the world working in
Outdoor Arts coming together to share ideas and
engage with the festival. This is the first time in the
UK and it’s helping us also launch three years of
partnership work with other festivals around the
world to exchange artists and grow Out There’s
established role as a key international gateway.

We have a fabulous international programme this
year including artists from Spain (including a special
Catalan focus), Portugal, France, Italy, Germany,
Belgium, Latvia, Lithuania, South Africa, Switzerland,
Australia, Ireland, New Zealand and more

Many of the companies participating have also
been here throughout the year creating and
engaging over 4000 young people, many of whom
are shaping the growing ‘Young Out There’ strand.
Out There is a founding partner in the ‘Freshly
Greated’ consortium and together we have
produced all kinds of participatory opportunities
across the festival this year with fantastic things
to both see and do for everyone. This includes the
‘Beach of Dreams’ - Kinetika’s national celebration
of coastal heritage manifesting itself here on

our beach with a mass of community created
pennants, climbable bamboo structures, shows,
talks and more.

And finally we launch our new Ice House venue
after many years of planning, fundraising and
building. ‘Siku’ will be the first show to be
presented there - keeping it Icy with a circus
show set in the arctic of yesteryear.

We urge you all to make the most of this very
special year and get Out There!
Joe Mackintosh | Artistic Director

outtherefestival.co.uk
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Performances take place around the town on
numbered pitches. Their locations are shown on
the site plan on p52-53. Most shows are family
friendly, although some may contain content
unsuitable for a younger audience. We will provide
age guidance or advisories where appropriate.

At the festival, there will be some BSL and Audio
Described shows. Look out for these symbols,
and check the diary (p46-51) for exact times.
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Cover image: Big Wolf Company - Three Sisters (p7)

Photo: Klara Pedrol

DOWNLOAD
THE APP

Plan your festival, set
reminders, and find
your way around the
site and much more
with our new Out There
Festival app developed
in collaboration with
Infinite Form through the
Infinite Destinations App.

Photo: Lance Moienlair

Joli Vyann - Drop Me If You Dare (p17)

Los Galindos - MDR - Death from laughter (p13)

KEEP OUT THERE FREE!

The Out There Festival is produced by Out There Arts,
a registered charity (1063853). By making a donation
to our on-site collectors or online, you can help us
continue bringing great events to Great Yarmouth.

Kinetika - Beach of Dreams (p24-27)

DONATE ONLINE

We suggest £5 for
your great day out




ZONES

This year our shows take place
In Zones around Great Yarmouth.

Check out the zones!
§6e map on pa2-33.

The traditional hub of
the festival. Enjoy shows
of all sorts across a
number of pitches as

we invite you to wander
across the park into your
next favourite thing.

The Drill House
and Around

The Drill House is the
engine room for the
festival surrounded by
the historic town wall.
Experience shows and
activities on St Peter’s
Plain, Foxes Passage,
Blackfriars Car Park and
Deneside green.

The newly refurbished
Grade Il listed building

comes to life with an
exclusive ticketed show
and public access to the
venue for the first time
in its history.

A coastal paradise
where you can get stuck
in, watch incredible
performances and

share your dreams for
the future in the Beach
of Dreams Village - a
village made from
bamboo structures.

The
Marketplace

Interactive and
international, the newly
refurbished marketplace
comes to life with
numerous shows of
mischief and mayhem.
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MR ALEXANDER [UK]

MR
ALEXANDER'S
TRAVELLING

A classic family Variety
Show combines magic,
juggling, unicycling, balance
and illusion! A 1920’s style
show set on his unique
colourful vintage theatre
stage with a 21Ist-century
perspective.

PITCH 4

Fri: 12.35pm, 3.20pm
Sat: 12noon & 3.20pm
30mins

AFRIGAN CHOIR
OF NORFOLK [UKI

AFRIGAN GHOIR

OF NORFOLK

A celebration of African
heritage in Norfolk.

Led by the inspirational
Zimbabwean singer Anna
Mudeka, The African

Choir of Norfolk provides
listeners with a truly unique
experience of the great
continent through song.

PITCH 12
Sat: 6.45pm, 1hr

SAVE
N SEAT

Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60




Photo: Bill Palmer

AVANTI DISPLAY [UK]

Step into the most unusual music
concert, the show begins with
musicians arriving for a gig. Lights
fade, the atmosphere shifts - Avanti
Display will warp your sense of reality
under cover of darkness with sleight
of hand and video projection.

PITCH 8
Thu: 9.30pm, 40min

o)

SAVE
R SEAT

Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60

Photo: Angela Kontis

ALTA GAMA [FR]

MENTIR LO

An immersive take on
circus that explores how we
relate to our surroundings,
stripping down to the
essentials: the body itself.
The journey of three bodies
- awoman, a man, and a
bike.

PITCH 2

Fri & Sat: 1.30pm, 3.50pm
50mins

pokest

Content warning
Partial nudity
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THE DRILL HOUSE

AVANTI DISPLAY [UK]

WALKABOUT

The lights dim, the scene
is set for Crow. But is
something missing?

A mysterious teaser

for Crow.

PITCH 14
Fri: 12noon & 1.15pm, 15mins

Photo: Daininus Putinas

THE DRILL HOUSE

BIG WOLF COMPANY [EE]

THREE SISTERS

An aerial performance of hoops and
hammocks, exploring stories of great
witty comedy and social criticism.
Inspired by Estonian marriage
traditions and women'’s role in society,
the Big Wolf Company uncovers
forgotten tales of sisterhood.

PITCH 17

Fri & Sat: 3.30pm
45mins

®

= SAVE
R SEAT

Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60
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BROKEN SPOKE COLLEGTIVE [UK]

SPOKEN WORD | POETRY

Dynamic, fun and unpretentious. Broken
Spoke is unique within the Norfolk poetry
scene. Breaking traditional boundaries of
poetry, spoken word and music, artists will
share new and old work.

PITCH DH & 15

Sat: Intermittent 10 minute
performances between 4-6pm

Content warning Contains strong language
and themes that may be upsetting

MADE IN GREAT YARMOUTH

THE MARKETPLACE . 1‘;.'
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CAT & MOUSE THEATRE [UK]

BLOCKBUSTER

FAGTORY
Theare

Join assistant director Phil

as he actualises Martin
Bielspurg’s wild movie making
extravaganza! Be transformed
into a camera operator, make-
up artist, stunt double or even
play a starring role alongside
the enigmatic actor Charles
Bexley-Heath. N.B. all props and
equipment are bananas.

PITCH WM

Fri: 12noon, 3.50pm @
Sat: 12noon, 2.15pm
45mins

Photo: Louise Roberts
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THE DRILL HOUSE
BUREAU OF SILLY IDEAS [UK]

BUREAU OF SILLY IDEAS
NSTALLATION

Take back control of your streets with a very
wet and very silly interactive installation.
Meet Sid and Nancy, two deceptive wheelie
bins roaming since 1998. Be nice to them, if
you’re not mayhem may ensue - remember
street furniture has feelings too!

PITCH 15
Thu, Fri & Sat: 12noon, 6hrs
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CIRCUS PIDDLY [UKI

GIRGUS PIDDLY

Welcome to Circus Piddly,

a show full of laughter,
immeasurable skill, and biscuits.
Hosted by the multi award
winning cabaret and circus

star Sam Goodburn, a show
with something for everyone,
including a 12-foot unicycle
with a broken safety line and
football freestyle with a custard f;
cream - does that not sound
endlessly entertaining?

PITCH 1 W
Thu: 6pm,

Fri & Sat: 2.40pm, 4.50pm
Thr

o)

Book online: outtherearts.org.uk
Tickets: Pay What You Can
£1, £4, £8, £12, £16
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DARRYL J CARRINGITON (UKI
C0COLOCO [UK] OUT OF DAUGHTERS OF THE DUST [UK]

P“l“u e “——— e (O . CIRCUS
An unlikely character and : Redefining traditional
WALKABOUT his mysterious box packed . tightwire walking, this

full of surprises takes you
L outdoor performance
on a whirlwind of wonder.
features an all-female cast

Darryl's mission: to make who share their stories

you the star of the show in ;

this celebration of play. a.nd experlehces through
circus, physical theatre and

spoken word. Unapologetic

joy, defiance, beauty and

A beautifully constructed
street theatre performance
which investigates the
possibility of co-operation
and compromise in a

DARRYL J CARRINGTON [UK]

THE DRILL HOUSE ncE

tuntion. As 5 oo to the [ PITCH14 strength.

original Dr Dolittle character, Thu: 5pm —— PITCH 5

Cocoloco playfully dissects Sport and circus combine to Thu: 6.20pm

the pressing arguments in transform a.tennis match into Fri: 12.35pm, 5.20pm

our contemporary world. PITCH 3 an extraordinary spectacle. Sat: 12.45pm,

PITCH WT Fri & Sat: 4.50pm PITCH 4 3.20pm (Workshop)
s ’ . . 40mins

Fri & Sat: Ipm & 3pm 45mins @ Fri & Sat: 2.20pm, 45mins

45mins
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DRILLAZ CIRCUS SCHOOL [UKI

DRILLAZ

The most amazing circus
performances from Great
Yarmouth’s very own circus
school. With performers
from 12 to 45 years old,

join us for this Cabaret
celebration of circus! Drillaz
Circus school runs all year
round at the Drill House.

THE DRILL HOUSE

DULCE DUCA [PT]

UM BELLO DIA

Dreamy, metaphoric physical
theatre, circus, dance and
balancing of clubs. An
impressive, exciting piece
that will make you either
laugh or run away. Expect
juggling with tongues, chins
and shoulders.

PITCH 13

Fri & Sat: 3.15pm, 6pm
30mins

Join us! - ls|nSvEEllT
M Guarantee a good seat

; . with our Friends of the
Fri &.Sat' 12.30pm Festival scheme - see p60
60mins

Sponsored by

Knights Courr

Haorel —
—



FANZINI PRODUCTIONS [IE]

BALLET POULET

She loves dancing, he loves chickens. A beautiful
ballerina wishes to perform her solo piece, but is
interrupted by her idiot clown partner. How will it
be resolved? An absurdist Swan Lake, Ballet Poulet
is inspired by the Dada movement and centred on
comedy, with sprinklings of circus skills.

THE MARKETPLACE

FRASER HOOPER [UK/NI]

ALL THE FUN

OF THE FRIR

A carnival of delights,
featuring dancing horses,
maypole mayhem, revolving
doors, magical doves and
potato puppets. It’s a
cavalcade of comedy full

of ridiculous routines

where old school
vaude-ville meets new
school clown from
this world-class
village idiot.
PITCH 3

Thu: 3.30pm

Fri & Sat:
1.30pm, 4.05pm
30mins

SAVE
R SERT

Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60
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LOS GALINDOS [ES-CT]

MDR - DEATH FROM

LAUGHTER
circus

Ut Premiere

Melon, Mardi and Rossinyol face an
unexpected conflict. Their untamed

and clumsy nature takes them on an
improbable journey, where they explore
the complexities of their friendship.

A hilarious and frank look at kinship and
love, with a slight risk of death by laughter.

PITCH 20

Thu: 8pm
Fri: 7.20pm @

70mins

TICKETED SHOW |

Book online: outtherearts.org.uk
Tickets: Pay What You Can
£4, £8, £12, £16
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ST NICHOLAS CAR PARK

THEATRE | CIRCUS | LARGE SCALE SHOW

EVENING SPECTAGULAR!

Out There Festival welcomes their first
year of Al integration with Digiverse
Technologies, the first step of a five year
plan to make Out There Festival a fully

Al generated digital experience. 0r IS It?

As we develop more sophisticated Al, social
media and VR it is getting increasingly hard
to discern the human from the machine,

the real from the fake and the benevolent
from the sinister. What do we want our
relationship with technology to be and how
do we achieve it? A collaboration between
Gorilla Circus, When Time Was New and Fre
Citrus Arts - Althentic merges circus, street | [0
dance and technology to let you decide! |

PITCH 22

S THE SOl 5 pey Vs
AD)) BSL "0 "EED Tn BS%;{E | \ =

Commissioned s
by Out There Arts By,

MADE IN
GREAT YARMOUTH

SAVE '
A SEAT .

Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60

CONNECT GURATE GELEBRATE

g 4 L T [Tai=

FE

BOOK AN EXTRA EXPERIENGE -
OR THE DIGIVERSE!

Make your voice heard and protect
yourself from the Digiverse. Unknown
forces are trying to steal your
information and are utilising your
quest for connection against you.
Join the battle to secure the future!




JOLI VYANN [UKI

DROP ME IF
- YOU DAR

CIRCUS

An incredible duet explores the _

connection between two people,

and the elements of strength PITCH 12
and subm_iss_ion, V\{eakne_ss antfl Thu: 3.10pm
control within their relationship. Fri: 1.20pm & 6.45pm

Sat: 12.50pm
25mins

CIA JIMENA CAVALLETTI [ES]

B.0.BAS.
Beneficial
HOCUS POCUS THEATRE [UK] Orchestral Band

DREAM for Sepulchral Acts

CIRCUS
MAGHI“E A humble musical band

organizes burial ceremonies,
W AT but this time the priest and

The Dream Team may offer

you a letter from a stranger,

a dream interpretive dance
or a silver lining to your
cloud. Look out for this
special delivery service on
wheels as shared dreams
build momentum to come
true.

PITCH WS

Fri: 12noon, 3pm
45mins

(-]
—

the dead haven’t arrived.
During the wait discomfort
and disaster ensues as the
three musicians spiral out of
control in catastrophic and
hilarious ways.

PITCH 9

Fri & Sat: 12noon, 4.30pm
55mins

@

SAVE

A SEAT
Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60

Photo: Lance Moienlair

— SAVE
R SEAT

Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60
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JUSTICE IN MOTION [UKI

STREET THEATRE

This spectacular production thrusts audiences
into the raw realities faced by young people
exploited by organized drug crime gangs. More
than just a show, CODE is a wake-up call—a
daring, adrena-line-fuelled journey that brings
these critical issues into sharp focus.

PITCH 11 -
Thu: 2.30pm & 4.15pm (Workshop) SAVE %
Fri: 1.45pm & 5.45pm o l\tSEnT et =f
. uarantee a good sea o
Sat: 1.30pm & 4.20pm with our Friends of the ol
45mins Festival scheme - see p60 :"‘,EU !
JONES AND BARNARD [UK] e
£
a

WALKABOUT

Join the walking tour of
Great Yarmouth’s sensation-
stocked town that brings
local people’s dreams

to life. Incorporating

the famous coastline

of the town alongside
lesser known backstreet
places, Jones and Barnard
have worked with local
communities to co-create
this dynamic walkabout.

PITCH WS

THE LOSERS ARCADE [UK]

THE LOSERS

INSTALLATION

Let us put the fun back into
failure. The Losers Arcade is
a unigue immersive games
experience: our host Losers

\ will welcome you on boar lUVEBUM UK
KAMCHATKA [£5-CT) to support you though 3 i

KnMGHnTKn series of obscure challenges I.OVEBOAT

Fri: 3pm, Sat: 3pm, 6pm

90mins
ost)

to qualify for an equally

pointless end game. MUSIC
STREET THEATRE PITCH 10 Sing-a-long and dance-a-

Become an active part of the Fri & Sat: 12noon long with these wacky sailors
conversation as Kamchatka 2hrs 30mins and try not to go overboard!
holds up a mirror to our

behavior towards the Other,

the Foreign, the Different.

Shall we build our future PITCH 4

with strangers or should o Fri: 6pm, 60mins

we reject them? institut

ramon llull
p|TCH 12 & WM Catalan Language and Culture THE DRILL HOUSE

TICKETED SHOW

Book online:
outtherearts.org.uk
Tickets: Pay What You Can
£4, £8, £12, £16

Thu: 5pm (Pitch 12) i PITCH DH
L ’ Fri: 210pm (Pitch WM) § Eim™ institut destudis Sat: 10.30pm, 60mins - )
PRotéxMichael Lynch " ‘ 60mins 8 |ESPORTS -



MANY HANDS CIRGUS [UK]

0BSGURE

DESIRES
circus

Spectacular acrobatics and
original live music weave
together to explore the

landscape of human longing.

PITCH 12

MATTHEW HARRISON [UKI

ACTUAL
REALITY

INSTALLATION

Bring back nostalgic
memories in a highly
engaging mix of fun,

THE DRILL HOUSE

LA MECANICA [ES-CT]

. g | laughter and physical
Thu..4.05pm N = / | play. Classic arcade
55mins i i | games come to life.

o) =¥ .. PITCH 10

SAVE £ +=3 f Fri & Sat: 12noon
A SEAT , ¢ A Bhre

Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60

.| Photo: Henry Kenyon

MARTIN THOMPSON
STUDIOS [UKI

PROF W.M.
BLIGH'S GIRGUS

PHOTO TENT

Dress up as a circus artiste
in an excellent choice of
costumes (or pose in your
own clothes) and take

away a photograph. No

skill required! Pose as a
knife thrower (or target!),
strong man, unicyclist or just

arrayed in circus style.
PITCH 10

Fri & Sat: 12noon
6hrs

A TEEN ODYSSEY

THEATRE

UH Premiere

An immersive theatre

experience, blending live “cKETEn sm]w
physical performance and Book online:

digital technology to explore outtherearts.org.uk
themes of personal identity and Tickets: Pay What You Can
intergenerational connection. £4, £8, £12, £16

PITCH 18

Fri: 12noon & 2pm
Sat: 12noon, 2pm & 4.30pm
50mins

insti i
institut
lll ramon llull %EUNbELLER\A

el ele)
Catalan Language and Culture B LESPORTS
e

<\ institut destudis
‘@ balearics
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A MOVEMENT OF HUMANS [DE]

THE ACROBAT

YOU MET
circus

A man on crutches gathers

CIE MOS0 [FR]

MORPHOS

INSTALLATION

A living installation where you work PITCH 12 the crowds to spread a
together to build an extraordinary . messa f inclusi

. ge of inclusion,
architectural playspace from bamboo. Z\I/ﬁ;j Thu, Fri & Sat: 12noon silliness and appreciation of

The beach becomes a creative building

site where bamboo constructions

constantly evolve and transform. Bring

the family to explore a playground that
reinvents itself daily.

everyday feats of bravery.
A slick and extremely
engaging acrobatic feast.

PITCH 14
Thu: 410pm

Fri: 2.30pm
40mins

Photo: Orsolya Elek

NOFIT STATE CIRCUS [UK]

A spectacular high-
impact, high-skill outdoor
circus production using
only bamboo and human
bodies - revealing the
fragility and beauty of
our interconnected and
interdependent life on this
planet.

PITCH 12

Fri: 3.15pm & 7.40pm
Sat: 2.15pm & 5.15pm
45mins

SAVE
N SERT

Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60




HIGH IMPACT GI )

E\_ 3nMBO0 PLAYGROUNL

OUTTHERE ARTS [UK]

BEAGH OF DREAMS
VILLAGE

INSTALLATION

A coastal paradise where you can roll up your sleeves,
watch incredible performances and share your T B
dreams for the future. The village is the culmination

of Kinetika’s Beach of Dreams Project which explores

the unique heritage, cultures, and futures of our ALSO FEATURING
coastlines in the face of the climate emergency. Vanhulle Dance (p39)

Troupe De Dance (p37)

Photo: Orsolya Elek

PITCH 12 African Choir of Norfolk (p5)
Weds, Thurs, Fri & Sat: 12noon _ P i Sur Mesure sur scéne (p36)
el ; Joli Vyann (p17)
Joseph Williams - Bamboology (p27)
1 | Climate Cafe (p55)
in collaboration with BE“ “ nF nnEnMS N K i ] : il Charlerle Low
FRESELY STUNNING FLAG _ - R sromeine Grounct
GRE/.FED STALLATION vk i
Bamboo generously provided See D?ﬁ

by UK Bamboo Supplies Limited

o L] UK Bamboo

Fal =




KINETIKA [UK]

BEACH OF DREAMS

National Flag Festival

What role does the shifting

coastline play in shaping
our collective dreams?
Embark on a journey
through the stories,
creativity, and heritage

with a profound display of

800 silk pennants planted
on the beach.

PITCH 12
Wed, Thurs, Fri & Sat:

12noon
7hrs 1

-

|« ETIKA
-#‘g? KINETIKA

I
&

LOTTERY FUNDED

oo,

ARTS COUNCIL
ENGLAND

ARA Historic England
Istoric ﬂgan

KINETIKA & OUT THERE ARTS [UK]

BEACH OF

FLAG PARADE

Join the convoy of silk flags as
they parade across the golden
sands of Great Yarmouth in
vibrant energy. Celebrate with
the community a poignant
culmination of the Beach of
Dreams project and reflect

on what makes our coastline
unique.

START: WINTER GARDENS

Fri: 4.30pm, 60mins

KINETIKA BLOGO [UK]

CARNIVAL PARADE

An exuberant mix of young
brass and woodwind players,
drummers, steel pan and
dancers all in costume, with
influences from the Caribbean,

Brazil, Africa and New Orleans.

PITCH 14 TO 12
Fri: 4pm, 30mins

OUT THERE ARTS [UKI

BEAGH OF DREAMS

WALKABOUT

Explore Great Yarmouth’s rich
heritage through the shared
memories of local people.
Along the way people will

share stories that weave the
vibrant tapestry that makes

this town. From famous
landmarks to forgotten

places, fond memories will

be brought back to life. (edited)

START: PITCH 21

(walkabout, Ice House to
Marina Centre Beach)

Wed & Thu: 12noon

Fri: Iom & 3pm (3pm is a
special slot which joins on with
the parade)

Sat: Iom & 3pm

90 mins

BAMBOOLOGY [UK]

STOMPING
GROUND!
BAMB0O

PLAYGROUND

Get involved in building
tipis, marble runs and
pergolas out of bamboo,
led by Joseph Williams.

PITCH 12

Weds, Thurs, Fri & Sat:
12noon

27



OUT THERE ARTS [UK]

UP OUR STREET

STREET TRANSFORMATION

The people of Great Yarmouth have
spoken - it’s time to clean up and
green up the streets!

Out There Arts have been working with their
neighbours, community groups and passionate
people to transform their street into an urban
paradise. Neighbours of the Drill House sowed the
seeds of the plants decorating their window sills
and door steps. They shared ideas about what they
would like, and helped bring this living road to life.

The Green Team have been working tirelessly
tending to plants, creating decorations and
installations.

uuuuuuuuuu

CAMERADOS

PUBLIC

A pop-up Public Living
Room - welcoming, no-
agenda places for folk to sit
down with a cuppa, have a
chat, and feel more human.

PITCH 15

Thu, Fri & Sat
12noon, 6hrs

MADE IN
GREAT YARMOUTH

STREET
©®

PUPPET WITH GUTS
X BRADFORD2025

THE CARDBORRD

WORKSHOP

Make your own high-
performance cardboard
car and race it down

St Peter’s Plain.

Many thanks to our local Green
team led by master grower and
seed sower, Clare Southern.

The street features the Bloomfield
Gardens which celebrates the life
of David Bloomfield.

LOVE AFTER 0IL

WORKSHOP

Participants are invited into
a post fossil fuel making
process, where they design
their own cosy sweatshirt,
and then pedal power the
machine while it is sewn
together in front of them.

BUREAU OF SILLY IDEAS

INTERAGTIVE

INTERACTIVE

See p8 for details.

REPREZENT PROJECT

COMMUNITY

INTERACTIVE

Bring colour to the
street and help
complete a mural.

ALLEYNE DANGE

WORKSHOP

Fun and energetic dance
workshops tailored to
participants’ own level
and ability.

FRESHLY GREATED

/
HUMAN FRUIT é
Z

INTERACTIVE
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ST GEORGE’S PARK, PITCH 6 / h—-____
OPENING TIMES
Thu: 5pm-1lpm
Fri & Sat: 12noon-11pm

Great Yarmouth’s best outdoor party
returns with DJ’s, dancing, Lacons festival
ale, Gonzos cocktails and street food.

Photo: David Street

;‘ ] ‘ ‘ ill
- ELSIE DRAGON
. BY PAKA THE
™ a '? i UNCREDIBLE

ATURIK

FIRE STRUCTURES
FROM OUT THERE
ARTS

Head to St George's Park
Bar for a drink and a
¥ ... bite to eat (p56)

Party in the Park @"A
is supported by LHEUHS




PAUL CURRIE [UK]

GATS IN

MY MOUTH

A ridiculous blend of clowning
and stand-up comedy.
Belly-laughs guaranteed.

PITCH 4

Fri & Sat: 1.30pm, 4.50pm
30mins

PITCH 10
Fri & Sat: 2.30pm, 30mins

Content Warning
Swearing, Mild Nudity, Adult
References, Loud Bangs

&N
)

RUDKIN & HICKS [UKI

TONY AND
RAY FIND =
THEIB FEET VARIOUS PITCHES

Solil=leny Thu: 5:45pm (Pitch 14, 15 mins)
A pair of workers Fri: 12noon (Pitch WT),
RAMSHACKLICIOUS distracted from 12.50pm (Pitch 14, 15 mins),
& HIJINX [UK] their jobs are driven 2.20pm (Pitch 3, 45mins),
—_— . 410pm (Pitch 8, 15 mins),
modern day take 5.30pm (Pitch WT, (30 mins)
THUTﬂl on classic physical
= comedy and double Sat: 1.20pm (Pitch 19), 2.20pm (Pitch 3),
STREET THEATRE acts. Incorporating 3.45pm (Pitch 8, 15mins),

s|apstick’ magic) prop 530pm (Pltch WT, 30 mins)
manipulation and

the possibility of a
breathtaking flight of
fancy in.

A unigue roving outdoor
performance by a 5 strong
inclusive ensemble of
playful troublemakers!

PITCH 19

Fri: 12:55pm & 3.15pm S
Sat: 12.50pm & 3.05pm L

.
&

= SAVE

R SEAT

Guarantee a good seat I &
with our Friends of the L [ ‘
Festival scheme - see p60 MADE IN
OUT
I

PIF-PAF [UKI

TOAST | | ‘

A love song to the
community through food,
music, and tales from around
the world that celebrates
you, musicians, cooks,
dancers and story tellers.

GREAT YARM H
£ i

PITCH 7
Sat: 210pm

THE DRILL HOUSE

PITCH 14

Fri: 4.55pm
Sat: 5pm
50mins



THE ICE HOUSE

SOLARTE PRODUCCIONES [ES-CT]

U% Premiere

| TICKETED SHOW |

Book online:
outtherearts.org.uk
Tickets: Pay What You Can
£4, £8, £12, £16

. lll inStitUt G CONSELLERIA
=¥ ramon lull S S
I PARTICIPACIO

n Catalan Language and Culture 5 |ESPORTS.

Embark on a journey through The
Arctic of yesteryear with the first
ever show in the newly renovated
The Ice House.

Relive the age of polar exploration
with the first woman to reach the
North Pole by bicycle. Together
with three crew members, she
embarks on a fantastic odyssey,
frequently interrupted by the local
inhabitants and a circus polar bear.

Experience circus, ups and downs
on a Chinese Pole and daring
bicycle tricks.

PITCH 21
Fri & Sat: 6pm, 65mins
AD))) BSL

Photo: Fanchon Bilbille

‘. = -
f=1 THE MARKETPLACE

i wiy - i -

|y . i A . - SOLARTE PRODUCCIONES [ES-CT]

STATIC | CIRCUS | THEATRE

UT Premiere

Miss Margherita likes making
pizza, but you better not eat one
if she offers it to you. Witness

a tragedy of flour, yeast and
water... tomato by tomato you will
accompany her in her romantic
misfortunes, her psych sessions
and her recipes.

PITCH 19

Fri: 1.35pm, Sat: 1.45pm
30mins @

= SAVE
R SEAT

Guarantee a good seat
institut g q q o with our Friends of the
ramon llull O cury r] Festival scheme - see p60

Catalan Language and Culture ¢

T

SPITZ & 0O [UK]

THE SPY WHO LOVED

Elvis Presley like you have never seen
him before... as James Bond. Expect
magic, mayhem, and plenty of gold
fingers.

PITCH 3

Fri: 12.35pm (45mins) & 3.20pm
Sat: 12.30pm
30mins

SAVE
N SERT

Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60



THE DRILL HOUSE

36 Photo: Mr Brokeh

SUR MESURE SUR SCENE [BF]

CIRCUS | THEATRE | MUSIC

UH Premiere

Fly your colours proud.
With honour, humour

and dedication, to the
tones of their very own
hymn you witness the
careful performance of an
entrancing ritual.

PITCHES 12 & 14
Thu: 2.30pm (Pitch 14)

Fri: 12noon (Pitch 12)
20mins

TINY PRODUCTIONS [UKI

MINISGULE

OF SOUND
“The World’s
Smallest Nightclub”

The original “World’s
Smallest Nightclub”, dutifully
entertaining the dance
culture around the globe.

A parody of the ubiquitous
mega-club dance scene,

the dinky micro boite disco
features all your rave party
needs in a wardrobe-sized
box.

PITCH 6

Thurs, Fri & Sat: 7pm
4hrs

Photo: Sonia Barcet

LATRIOCHKA [FR]

TOPDOWN

Let’s question roles, the
places we take and the
places we leave behind.
Let’s talk about the
relations of domination
and submission, whether

at work or in everyday life.

Enter a new dimension of
social existence.

PITCH 8

Fri: 2.40pm & 5.30pm
Sat: Tom
35mins

SAVE
N SERT

Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60

TROUPE DE DANSE [ZA]

MY JOURNEY

SERANRNRR AR LA L RRRLE]

i a

l Bl
{ II.

MY FOOT WORK §%3

Ut Premiere

A journey of young artists,
mainly from the township
and rural settlements on
the outskirts of the City of
Pretoria in Tshwane, South
Africa who use dance

to raise money for their
community.

PITCH 12
Sat 7:30pm, 25mins

o)

IV Am

THE DRILL HOUSE

PITCH 14

Thu: 2.55pm

Fri: 12.25pm, 1.55pm & Fri 4.20pm
Sat: 12.25pm, 2.15pm & 4.25pm
25mins

®

4

v;

[
o



THE DRILL HOUSE |
THE DRILL HOUSE CIE UNDERCLOUDS [FR]

INERTIE
circus

Ut Premiere

A stranded spinning top

set in motion by two
tightrope walkers, something
fascinating takes shape. A
story written with the help of
gravity. A playful, geometric,
scientific and dreamy
performance.

PITCH 16

Fri & Sat: 2pm & 4.20pm
30mins

@

Photo: Hugo Claude

= SAVE
A SEAT

Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60

VAIVEN CIRGO [ES]

ESENGIAL

Five intrepid and agile performers
leap, dive, dance, and juggle
through a puzzle-like world of
pillars and arches that constantly
unfolds into new possibilities.
Adventurous and exciting
acrobatics create a mesmerizing
story of collaboration and
creative problem-solving.

PITCH 16

Fri & Sat: 2.35pm
50mins

SAVE

A SEAT
Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60

o
)

VANHULLE DANCE THEATRE [UK]

CIRCUS | DANCE

Athletic, emotive, this thrilling
performance delves into the struggle of

being together while still apart. A weaving

of explosive physicality, breathtaking

partner work, and martial arts-inspired
movements, creating a stunning visual
tapestry set to a haunting sound score.

PITCH 12

Thu: 2.30pm

Fri: 12.40pm & 6.20pm
Sat: 12noon & 3.45pm
20mins

SAVE

A SEAT
Guarantee a good seat
with our Friends of the
Festival scheme - see p60

WORKING BOYS CLUB [UKI

WALKABOUT | MUSIC

Drop beats that will get the whole of
Great Yarmouth bouncing.

PITCH 14/WP
Fri: .40pm & 3.35pm

Sat: ITom & 3.15pm
45mins

39



ST GEORGE’S PARK

PERFORMANCES - PITCH YOTI1

Thu, Fri and Sat:
See page 42-43 for schedule

Young Out There is a creative programme

bringing together local young people from
schools, colleges and other youth groups from
the Borough of Great Yarmouth. Devised by the
Young Out There Collective, the programme
fosters collaboration with creative professionals,
including local, national and international artists.
Expect heaps of talent from performers in theatre,
dance, music, outdoor arts, circus and more!

Scan here for the
full Young Out There

Programmei




Thu 29 May

Lara*Price

ARTIST GENRE PITCH Dur/Mins
1.30pm  JENJEN Live Music - Folk YOTI 20mins
1.30pm  EVIE PARKER HORNSBY Poetry 15 15mins
1.55pm CHARLIE JOHNSON Circus - Hula Hoop 15 5mins
2pm NAIMA TYLER BERRY Live Music - Folk YOTI1 20mins
2pm OTTO Circus - Juggling 15 5mins
2.05pm B’MARLO JUGGLERS Circus - Juggling 15 5mins
215pm SCARLETT & OLIVIA Circus - Skipping 15 5mins
2.20pm CHLOE Circus - Juggling 15 5mins
3.40pm LARA PRICE Live Music - Folk/Rock YOTI 20mins
3.40pm TERRAN BURRELL Live Music - Folk 15 20mins
Fri 30 May
ARTIST GENRE PITCH Dur/Mins
12.20pm COLOMBIA Live Music - Rock YOTI 20mins
Tom BODAS Live Music - Rock YOTI1 20mins
1.50pm  NABJAB DANCE STUDIES Dance 8 20mins Sat 31
2pm SCARLETT & OLIVIA Circus - Aerial Trapeze YOT2 10mins
210pm ELLISE WHITE Circus - Aerial Silks YOT2 10mins 12.30pm
2.35pm THE GOURDS Live Music - Rock YOT1  20mins
310pm  STEVIE BEAUX Circus - Aerial Silks YOT2 10mins
3.50pm CHARLIE JOHNSON Circus - Aerial Trapeze YOT2 10mins
4.05pm EVIE PARKER HORNSBY Poetry DH/15 10 mins
4.05pm Young Out There Pitch 4 Takeover 4 40mins
RONAN Live Music - Pop
JENJEN Live Music - Folk 1:25pm
. . 1.40pm
CHLOE Circus Juggling 1.45pm
TERRAN BURRELL Live Music - Folk
1.55pm
5.30pm KUIPER Live Music - Rock YOTI1 20mins 210pm
2.40pm
[l — 2.40pm
2.10pm
. 3.10pm
3.25pm
3.55pm
4.05pm
4.05pm
4.05pm
4.40pm
4.50pm

May
ARTIST
TOM ARBIN

NAIMA TYLER BERRY
THE DANCE DREAM
JENJEN

CHLOE

TERRAN BURRELL

EVIE PARKER HORNSBY
NABJAB DANCE STUDIOS
SILHOUETTES

LARA PRICE

SCARLETT & OLIVIA
JUNIPER

SOPHIE METCALFE
ELISSE WHITE

NO EXCUSES

STEVIE BEAUX

PINK SERENE

GENRE
Live Music - Alt Rock/Pop

1.35pm  Young Out There Pitch 4 Takeover

Live Music - Folk
Musical Theatre

Live Music - Folk
Circus - Juggling

Live Music - Folk
Poetry

Dance

Live Music - Rock Band
Live Music - Alt Rock/Pop
Circus - Aerial Trapeze
Live Music - Folk Rock
Circus - Aerial

Circus - Aerial

Live Music - Rock Band
Circus - Aerial Silks
Live Music - Rock Band

MORGAIN’S DANCE ACADEMY Dance

Young Out There Pitch 4 Takeover

SCARLETT HOGG
CHARLIE JOHNSON
BROADWAY BELLAS
DAISY NASH

TABBY, MOLLY AND SCARLET
ARTHUR BLACK

Live Music - Solo Singer
Circus - Hula Hoop

Live Music - Singing

Martial Arts/Dance

Circus

Live Music - Folk/ Rock Band

PITCH
YOT1

4

YOT2
YOTI1

Dur/Mins
20mins

40mins

15mins
10mins
20mins
20mins
20mins
10mins
20mins
10mins
10mins
20mins
10mins
15mins
20mins

40mins

10mins
20mins

13



Workshops

HOLLY SANDIFORD

CYANOTYPE
WORKSHOP (s,

Utilise the power of the sun to
create beautiful blue and white
photographic prints.

MATT REEVE

PUNGH & JUDY
PUPPET MAKING (-

Explore puppet making, story
telling and more.

BELONA GREENWOOD
& FRESHLY GREATED

DREAM
CATCHERS ¢ri & san

SINA & SABRINA

BADGE-MAKING AND
COMIC BOOK MURAL

(Fri & Sat)
EMMA SKEET
CIRCUS BUNTING c+ri & sa0)

Decorate the Drill House with
circus themed bunting made of
upcycled materials.

At the Drill House.

NEST PROJECT

WILLOW FISH csa>

=
=

Add a dash of your own creativity to the
festival experience. Get stuck in with a
creative catalogue of workshops spread

DEBBY BESFORD

SEASIDE DELIGHT
PHOTO TENT crhu & saty

ELLERY CHILD

SGREEN PRINTING
WBHKSan (Fri & Sat)

SUSTRANS
DR BIKE csv

LIFE SIZE BORRD
G"ME (Fri & Sat)

Jewellery and accessories from
bike parts.

BROKEN SPOKE
POETREE ¢sav

Poetry and spoken word
workshops.

DRILLAZ CIRCUS SCHOOL
CIRGUS SKILLS v & sats

FUN WITH
THE IGE
HOUSE

out across the festival sites

See website for a full list and times:
outtherearts.org.uk/
out-there-festival/make-do

NORWICH UNIVERSITY
OF THE ARTS

CREATE A GHARACTER
FOR OUT THERE!

(Fri & Sat)

JUSTIGE IN MOTION

PARKOUR
WORKSHOP (rn.

KINETIKA BLOCO

SAMBA
WORKSHOP .,

Experience the rhythm and
vibrancy of Carnival sound.

DUMASANI AFRICAN DRUMMING

DRUMMING
WORKSHOP

Experience the excitement
and fun of African drumming,
with genuine West African
hand drums and percussion!

WORKSHOP

- =
~DJBMORE____ DJ DJ MISS J J
MCVOWTY EL DIRBLO SKAVOOVIE JAZZLORD ELLAONTHEDECKS
N y s D 51&' 4 | ==
& 5 ) y "
\ 4 ! s Q /‘

]

THE DRILL HOUSE | PITCH DH

Thu 6pm-til late | Fri & Sat 12noon-late | All welcome

45



Festival Diary

Wed 28 May
ARTIST
12noon  Cie Moso
12noon  Out There Arts
12noon Kinetika
12noon  Stomping Ground

2.45pm  Charlene Low

Thu 29 May

ARTIST

12noon Bureau of Silly Ideas
12noon  Camerados
12noon Reprezent Project
12noon Love After Oil
12noon  Cie Moso
12noon  Out There Arts
12noon Kinetika
12noon  Stomping Ground
2.30pm  Puppet with Guts
2.30pm  Sur Mesure sur scéne
2.30pm Justice in Motion
2.30pm Vanhulle Dance Theatre
2.55pm  Troupe de Danse
310pm  Joli Vyann
3.30pm Fraser Hooper
4.05pm Many Hands Circus
410pm A Movement of Humans
415pm Justice in Motion
5pm Darryl J Carrington
5pm Party in the Park
5pm Kamchatka
5.45pm Rudkin & Hicks
6pm Circus Piddly
6pm Festival Lounge
6.20pm Daughters of the Dust
7pm Tiny Productions

At the festival, there will be some BSL and Audio
Described shows. Look out for these symbols.

S 20

SHOW

MORPHOSIS

BEACH OF DREAMS VILLAGE
BEACH OF DREAMS
BAMBOO PLAYGROUND
FLAG DANCE WORKSHOP

SHOW
BUREAU OF SILLY IDEAS

COMMUNITY MURAL

THE SWEATSHOP
MORPHOSIS

BEACH OF DREAMS VILLAGE
BEACH OF DREAMS
BAMBOO PLAYGROUND

CAR GARAGE

PROTOCOLE

CODE

ORB

MY JOURNEY, MY FOOTWORK
DROP ME IF YOU DARE

ALL THE FUN OF THE FAIR
OBSCURE DESIRES

THE ACROBAT YOU MET
CODE (Workshop)

OUT OF THE BOX

FIRE GARDEN

KAMCHATKA

TONY AND RAY FIND THEIR FEET
CIRCUS PIDDLY

BY NIGHT...

ELEVATEHER

MINISCULE OF SOUND

saying what it is.

©

PITCH Dur/Mins Page

12
12
12
12
12

6hrs 22
6hrs 24-25
6hrs 26-27
6hrs 27
2hrs 25

PITCH Dur/Mins Page

15
15
15
15
12
12
12
12
15
14
n

12
14
12
14
12
14
n

14
6

12

6hrs 8
6hrs 28
6hrs 29
6hrs 29
6hrs 22

6hrs 24-25
6hrs 26-27

6hrs 27
3.5hrs 29
20mins 36
45mins 18
20mins 39
25mins 37
25mins 17
30mins 13
55mins @ 20
40mins 23
45mins 44
45mins 10
6hrs 30-31
60mins 19
15mins 33
6omins@ 9
7hrs 45
40mins 1
4hrs 36

T

Relaxed Performance show: a short sentence

®
O
g
©
oo
§I0
C
e}
1
2}
14}
=
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8pm Los Galindos
9.30pm Avanti Display
10pm Festival Lounge

Fri 30 May

ARTIST

12noon  La Mechanica
12noon  Cat & Mouse Theatre
12noon  Out There Arts
12noon  Out There Arts
12noon Kinetika
12noon Festival Lounge
12noon Bureau of Silly Ideas
12noon  Camerados
12noon Reprezent Project
12noon Love After Oil
12noon  Cie Moso
12noon  Stomping Ground
12noon Puppet with Guts
12noon  Avanti Display
12noon  Out There Arts
12noon Party in the Park
12noon  Cia Jimena Cavalletti
12noon Matthew Harrison
12noon Martin Thompson
12noon  Loser’s Arcade
12noon  Hocus Pocus Theatre
12noon  Sur Mesure sur Scéne
12noon  Out There Arts
12.25pm Troupe de Danse
12.30pm Dirillaz Circus School
12.35pm Spitz & Co
12.35pm Daughters of the Dust
12.35pm Mr Alexander
12.40pm Vanhulle Dance Theatre
12.50pm Rudkin & Hicks
12.55pm Ramshackilicious & Hijinx
Tom Out There Arts
Tom cocoloco
Tom Fanzini Productions
115pm Alleyne Dance
115pm Avanti Display
1.20pm  Joli Vyann
1.30pm  Fraser Hooper
1.30pm  Alta Gama
1.30pm  Paul Currie
1.35pm Solarte Produccions
1.40pm  Working Boys Club

MDR - DEATH FROM LAUGHTER
CROW
BY NIGHT CONTINUES...

SHOW

TEEN ODYSSEY

BLOCKBUSTER FACTORY

BEACH OF DREAMS GUIDED JOURNEYS
BEACH OF DREAMS VILLAGE

BEACH OF DREAMS

...BY DAY

BUREAU OF SILLY IDEAS

COMMUNITY MURAL

THE SWEATSHOP
MORPHOSIS

BAMBOO PLAYGROUND
CAR GARAGE

A BIT OF CROW

CIRCUS SKILLS

FIRE GARDEN

B.O.B.A.S

ACTUAL REALITY ARCADE

PROF. WM BLIGH’S CIRCUS
PHOTO TENT STUDIOS

THE LOSER’S ARCADE

DREAM MACHINE

PROTOCOLE

CLIMATE CAFE

MY JOURNEY, MY FOOTWORK
DRILLAZ CABARET

THE SPY THAT LOVED ME TENDER
ELEVATEHER

MR ALEXANDER’S TRAVELLING SHOW
ORB

TONY AND RAY FIND THEIR FEET
TRUTH!

BEACH OF DREAMS GUIDED JOURNEY
PUSHMI-PULLYU

BALLET POULET

DANCE MOVEMENT WORKSHOP
A BIT OF CROW

DROP ME IF YOU DARE

ALL THE FUN OF THE FAIR
MENTIR LO MINIMO

CATS IN MY MOUTH

MISS MARGHERITA

SERVING SOUNDS

20
8
DH

70mins

13

4omins@ 6

4hrs

45

PITCH Dur/Mins Page

18
WM

14/WP

50mins 21
45mins @ 8
4hrs 27
6hrs 24-25
6hrs 26-27
6hrs 45
6hrs 8
6hrs 28
6hrs 29
6hrs 29
6hrs 22
6hrs 27
6hrs 29
15mins 6
6hrs 44
1hrs 30-31
55mins @ 16
6hrs 21
6hrs 20
2.5hrs 19
45mins 16
20mins 36
6hrs 55
25mins 37
60mins n

40mins (EMP35
50mins @Y M
4omins@ 5

20mins
15mins

30mins
60mins
45mins
40mins
25mins
15mins

25mins
30mins
50mins
30mins
30mins
45mins

59
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6
17
13
6
32
55
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Festival Diary

Fri 30 May (cont/d)

ARTIST SHOW PITCH Dur/Mins Page
1.45pm pif-Paf TOAST 7 50mins @ 32
1.45pm  Justice in Motion CODE 1l 45mins @ 18
1.45pm  Kinetika Bloco DRUMMING WORKSHOP YOT1 45mins 44
1.45pm  Alleyne Dance MOVE. PLAY. DANCE. 15 15mins 29
1.55pm Troupe de Danse MY JOURNEY, MY FOOTWORK 14 25mins 37
2pm La Mechanica TEEN ODYSSEY 18 50mins 21 E
2pm Cie Underclouds INERTIE 16 omins@ 38 5
2.10pm Kamchatka KAMCHATKA WM 60mins 19 9
2.20pm Rudkin & Hicks TONY AND RAY FIND THEIR FEET 3 45mins 33 8
2.20pm  Darryl J Carrington ACE 4 45mins 10 " %
2.30pm A Movement of Humans  THE ACROBAT YOU MET 14 40mins 23 <oneS ISR © s (013) -
2.30pm  Paul Currie CATS IN MY MOUTH 10 30mins 32
2.35pm  Vaiven Circo ESENCIAL 16 50mins @ 38 3.45pm  Alleyne Dance MOVE. PLAY. DANCE. 15 25mins 29
2.40pm Circus Piddly CIRCUS PIDDLY 1 60mins 9 3.50pm Cat & Mouse Theatre BLOCKBUSTER FACTORY WM 45mins 8
2.40pm La Triochka TOPDOWN 8 35mins 37 3.50pm Alta Gama MENTIR LO MINIMO 2 50mins 6
3pm cocoloco PUSHMI-PULLYU WT 45mins @ 10 4pm B?ﬁﬁ%ﬂﬂ'&% DRUMMING WORKSHOP YOT1  55mins 44
3pm Hocus Pocus Theatre DREAM MACHINE WS 45mins 16 . . .
- 4pm Kinetika Bloco LEKKER 14 30mins 27
3pm Jones and Barnard DREAM TOURS YOT1 90mins 18 - - - -
- 4.30pm  Kinetika and BEACH OF DREAMS PARADE Winter 60mins 27
3pm Beach of Dreams GUIDED JOURNEY 21 90mins 27 Out There Arts Gardens
315pm  Ramshackilicious & Hijinx ~ TRUTH! 19 30mins 33 4.05pm  Fraser Hooper ALL THE FUN OF THE FAIR 3 30mins 13
315pm  Alleyne Dance DANCE MOVEMENT WORKSHOP 15 25mins 29 410pm  Rudkin & Hicks TONY AND RAY FIND THEIR FEET 8 15mins 33
315pm  Dulce Duca UM BELO DIA 13 30mins 1 420pm Troupe de Danse MY JOURNEY, MY FOOTWORK 14 25mins 37
315pm  NoFit State Circus BAMBOO 12 45mins 23 4.20pm  Cie Underclouds INERTIE 16 30mins 38
3.20pm Spitz & Co THE SPY THAT LOVED ME TENDER 3 30mins @ 35 4.30pm La Mechanica TEEN ODYSSEY 18 50mins 21
3.20pm Mr Alexander MR ALEXANDER’S TRAVELLING SHOW 4 30mins 5 4.30pm Cia Jimena Cavalletti B.O.B.A.S 9 55mins 16
3.30pm  Fanzini Productions BALLET POULET 8 40mins 12 4.50pm  Circus Piddly CIRCUS PIDDLY 1 60mins 9
3.30pm Loser’s Arcade THE LOSER’S ARCADE 10 2.5hrs 19 4.50pm Darryl J Carrington OUT OF THE BOX 3 A5mins 10
3.30pm  Big Wolf Company THREE SISTERS 17 45mins @ 7 4.50pm  Paul Currie CATS IN MY MOUTH 4 30mins 32
3.35pm  Working Boys Club SERVING SOUNDS 14/WP 45mins 39 455pm  Pif-Paf TOAST 14 50mins 32
N 5.20pm Daughters of the Dust ELEVATEHER 5 40mins n
La Mecanica - A Teen Odyssey (p21) - -
5.30pm La Triochka TOPDOWN 8 35mins 37
5.30pm Rudkin & Hicks TONY AND RAY FIND THEIR FEET WT 30mins 33
5.45pm  Justice in Motion CODE 1 45mins 18
6pm Solarte Produccions SIKU 21 65mins 34
6pm Dulce Duca UM BELO DIA 13 30mins M
6pm Loveboat LOVEBOAT 4 60mins 19
6pm Jones and Barnard DREAM TOURS YOT1 90mins @ 18
6pm Festival Lounge ...BY NIGHT DH 8hrs 45
6.20pm  Vanhulle Dance Theatre ORB 12 20mins 39
6.45pm  Joli Vyann DROP ME IF YOU DARE 12 25mins 17
7pm Tiny Productions MINISCULE OF SOUND 6 4hrs 36
720pm  Los Galindos MDR - DEATH FROM LAUGHTER 20 70mins @ 13
7.40pm  NofFit State Circus BAMBOO 12 45mins 23

9pm  Gorilla Circus AITHENTIC DD 22 60mins  14-15
10pm Festival Lounge ...BY NIGHT CONTinues DH 4hrs 45
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Festival Diary

Sat 31 May

ARTIST SHOW PITCH Dur/Mins Page
12noon La Mechanica TEEN ODYSSEY 18 50mins 21
12noon  Cat & Mouse Theatre BLOCKBUSTER FACTORY WM 45mins @ 8
12noon  Out There Arts ICE HOUSE HERITAGE TOURS 21 4hrs 27
12noon Festival Lounge ...BY DAY DH 6hrs 45
12noon Bureau of Silly Ideas BUREAU OF SILLY IDEAS 15 6hrs 8
12noon  Camerados 15 6hrs 28
12noon Reprezent Project COMMUNITY MURAL 15 6hrs 29
12noon  Love After Oil THE SWEATSHOP 15 6hrs 29
12noon Cie Moso MORPHOSIS 12 6hrs 22
12noon Stomping Ground BAMBOO PLAYGROUND 12 6hrs 27
12noon Puppet with Guts CAR GARAGE 15 6hrs 29
12noon  Out There Arts CIRCUS SKILLS YOT2 6hrs 44
12noon  Party in the Park FIRE GARDEN 6 1hrs 30-31
12noon Cia Jimena Cavalletti B.O.B.A.S 9 55mins 16
12noon Matthew Harrison ACTUAL REALITY ARCADE 10 6hrs 21
12noon Martin Thompson PROF. WM BLIGH’S CIRCUS 10 6hrs 20

PHOTO TENT STUDIOS

12noon Loser’s Arcade THE LOSER’S ARCADE 10 2.5hrs 19
12noon Hocus Pocus Theatre DREAM MACHINE WS 45mins 16
12noon  Vanhulle Dance Theatre ORB 12 30mins @ 39
12noon Out There Arts CLIMATE CAFE 12 6hrs 515
12noon  Mr Alexander MR ALEXANDER’S TRAVELLING SHOW 4 30mins @ 5
12.25pm Troupe de Danse MY JOURNEY, MY FOOTWORK 14 25mins @ 37
12.30pm Drillaz Circus School DRILLAZ CABARET 1 60mins n
12.30pm Spitz & Co THE SPY THAT LOVED ME TENDER 3 30mins 35
12.45pm Daughters of the Dust ELEVATEHER 5 40mins n
12.50pm Ramshackilicious & Hijinx ~ TRUTH! 19 30mins @ 33
12.50pm Joli Vyann DROP ME IF YOU DARE 12 35mins @ 17
Tom Out There Arts BEACH OF DREAMS GUIDED JOURNEY 21 60mins 27
Tom cocoloco PUSHMI-PULLYU WT 45mins 10
Tom Working Boys Club SERVING SOUNDS 14/WP 45mins 39
Tom Paul Currie CATS IN MY MOUTH 10 30mins 32
Tom La Triochka TOPDOWN 8 35mins 37
115pm Alleyne Dance DANCE MOVEMENT WORKSHOP 15 25mins 29
1.20pm  Rudkin & Hicks TONY AND RAY FIND THEIR FEET 19 15mins 33
130pm  Alta Gama MENTIR LO MINIMO 2 50mins 6
1.30pm Fraser Hooper ALL THE FUN OF THE FAIR 3 30mins 13
1.30pm  Justice in Motion CODE n 45mins 18
1.45pm Solarte Produccions MISS MARGHERITA 19 30mins @ 35
1.45pm  Alleyne Dance MOVE. PLAY. DANCE 15 15mins 29
2pm La Mechanica TEEN ODYSSEY 18 50mins 21
2pm Cie Underclouds INERTIE 16 30mins 38
2.10pm Pif-Paf TOAST 7 50mins 32
215pm Cat & Mouse Theatre BLOCKBUSTER FACTORY WM 45mins 8
215pm  Troupe de Danse MY JOURNEY, MY FOOTWORK 14 25mins 37
215pm NoFit State Circus BAMBOO 12 45mins 23

2.20pm  Rudkin & Hicks
2.20pm  Darryl J Carrington
2.30pm  Paul Currie

2.35pm  Vaiven Circo

2.40pm Circus Piddly

3pm Out There Arts

3pm cocoloco

3pm Hocus Pocus Theatre
3pm Jones and Barnard
3.05pm Ramshackilicious & Hijinx
3.10pm La Triochka

315pm Alleyne Dance

3.15pm Working Boys Club
3.15pm Dulce Duca

3.20pm Spitz & Co

3.20pm Mr Alexander

3.20pm Daughters of the Dust
3.30pm Big Wolf Company
3.30pm Loser’s Arcade
3.45pm  Alleyne Dance
3.45pm  Rudkin & Hicks
3.45pm  Vanhulle Dance Theatre
3.50pm Alta Gama

4.05pm Fraser Hooper
4.20pm Cie Underclouds
4.20pm  Justice in Motion
4.20pm Joli Vyann

4.25pm  Troupe de Danse
4.30pm La Mechanica

4.30pm Cia Jimena Cavalletti
4.50pm  Circus Piddly

4.50pm Darryl J Carrington
5pm Paul Currie

5pm Pif-Paf

515pm NoFit State Circus
5.30pm Rudkin & Hicks

6pm Solarte Produccions
6pm Dulce Duca

6pm Broken Spoke Collective
6pm Jones and Barnard
6pm Festival Lounge
6.45pm  African Choir of Norfolk
7pm Tiny Productions
7.20pm  Los Galindos

9pm Gorilla Circus

10pm Party in the Park
10pm Festival Lounge

10.30pm Loveboat

TONY AND RAY FIND THEIR FEET 3
ACE 4
CATS IN MY MOUTH 10
ESENCIAL 16
CIRCUS PIDDLY 1
BEACH OF DREAMS GUIDED JOURNEY 21
PUSHMI-PULLYU WT
DREAM MACHINE WS
DREAM TOURS YOTI1
TRUTH! 19
TOPDOWN 8
DANCE MOVEMENT WORKSHOP 15
SERVING SOUNDS 14/WP
UM BELO DIA 13
THE SPY THAT LOVED ME TENDER 3
MR ALEXANDER’S TRAVELLING SHOW 4
TIGHTWIRE WORKSHOP 5
THREE SISTERS 17
THE LOSER’S ARCADE 10
MOVE. PLAY. DANCE. 15
TONY AND RAY FIND THEIR FEET 8
ORB 12
MENTIR LO MINIMO 2
ALL THE FUN OF THE FAIR 3
INERTIE 16
CODE n
DROP ME IF YOU DARE 12
MY JOURNEY, MY FOOTWORK 14
TEEN ODYSSEY 18
B.O.B.A.S 9
CIRCUS PIDDLY 1
OUT OF THE BOX 3
CATS IN MY MOUTH 4
TOAST 14
BAMBOO 12
TONY AND RAY FIND THEIR FEET WT
SIKU 21
UM BELO DIA 13
BROKEN SPOKE 4
DREAM TOURS YOTI1
...BY NIGHT DH
BEACH OF DREAMS Closing Ceremony 12
MINISCULE OF SOUND 6
MDR - DEATH FROM LAUGHTER 20
AITHENTIC DD 2
FIRE GARDEN CONTINUES... 6
...BY NIGHT CONTINUES DH
LOVEBOAT DH

45mins 33
45mins 10
30mins 32
50mins 38
eomins@ 9
60mins 27
45mins 10
45mins 16
9omins @ 18
30mins 33
35mins 37
25mins 29
45mins 39
30mins n
30mins 35
30mins 5
40mins n
4smins@ 7
2.5hrs 19
15mins 29
15mins 33
20mins 39
50mins 6
30mins 13
30mins 38
45mins 18
25mins 17
25mins 37
50mins 21
55mins 16
60mins 9
45mins @ 10
30mins 32
50mins 32
45mins 23
30mins 33
65mins QN34
30mins n
60min 8
90mins 18
8hrs 45
60mins 5
4hrs 36
70mins 13
60mins  14-15
60mins  30-31
4hrs 45
60mins 19
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Accessible Out There

\We are committed to ensure the festival is an inclusive,
safe and accessible space for everyone. We have a

variety of initiatives in place to remove barriers to

attendance and increase engagement.

To prepare for the

The Festival Site will have

festival, check out these @ vicwing piatforms
resources on our WehSIle @ Ramps making the festival

@ Access Brochure detailing
the access provisions of
shows and schedules

@ Visual Guide and Sensory
Guide

@ Easy Read Guide for the
festival as well as specific
shows

@ Audio Brochure
@ Large print brochure.

o

wheelchair accessible

Disabled Toilets and
Changing Places toilets
indicated on the map

Seating - please ask one of
our festival hosts, in blue
t-shirts, if you require

extra seating

NaviLens codes to make
signage accessible to
Visually Impaired people.

Access Hub will have

@& Access Buddies will help
you find shows, answer
guestions or even just
have a chat

@ Quiet Space to escape
the festival hubbub

@ Sensory aids and ear
defenders to borrow.

Selected shows will have
@ BSL Interpretation

@& Audio Description

@ Touch Tours

@ Relaxed Performances
and Q&As

@ Scannable QR codes
with BSL introductions.

Further information

For more information, and
to download our Access
Brochure please visit our
website:
outtherearts.org.uk/
access-out-there

If you have any access
queries or feedback
please email us access@
outtherearts.org.uk or
call us on 01493 745458.

Access Programme
supported by

=<
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Greener Out There

Out There Arts recognises that we are facing a global
climate emergency, and we are putting measures in
place to help us make sustainable environmental
improvements across all aspects of our organisation
and the events we deliver. Visit our website to read
more about our sustainable practice and ethos.
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How you can help to
keep Out There green

@ Use our Water Refill Stations

to help reduce plastic waste Climate Cafe is a

welcoming space where
people can meet to talk
about Climate Change.

JACQUI JONES

@ Utilise our renewable cups
from the Festival Bar

@ Dispose of your waste in
the correct bins, and please
recycle!

WORKSHOP

Create a megaphone and
speak out for the planet!

WILLOW PHOENIX

Featuring:

- Norfolk Wildlife Trust
- Climate Museum UK
- Sustrans

- Bakehouse

- Norfolk Beach Cleans

@ Use public transport or walk to
our events wherever possible

@ Join the Green Team! Our
volunteers who help to keep
the Festival litter free.

PITCH CC

Weds, Thurs, Fri, Sat:
12noon-6pm as part
of the Beach of
Dreams Village

WORKSHOP

Join master weavers Adam
and Emma in making a
willow labyrinth as well as
willow wands to take home.

CLIMATE MUSEUM UK . <

DESIGN YOUR OWN CLIMATE MUSEUM

Gather ideas about climate engagement,
and environmental museums.

1
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VISITING

IN THE PARK MAKE A WEEKEND OF IT!

Food for every mood. Head on From boutique stays to traditional seaside B&Bs, a : [ .
over to St George’s Park for | caravan by the sea or gorgeous glamping destinations, ‘! &.‘

°
a selection of delicious eats eAtwal he ] Great Yarmouth and the surrounding area offer all sorts 4
from a variety of local vendors. —~ Drill o of wonderful ways to accommodate your festival break.

The perfect recharge during (L A/' ‘House

the festival experience. Vegan, e ; great-yarmouth.co.uk HERE TO HELP

vegetarian and gluten free You’ll spot our Festival Hosts
options available. Chill out away from the and volunteers around the park
festival hubbub and grab and at the Info Points. They’ll

a drink at The Drill House. help with enquiries, point you
in the right direction and give
you some festival tips.

Drop into Mermadelica in

the park for a unique alfresco
experience. Delicious ice cream,
fresh coffee and yummy grub

throughout the weekend. D

You’ll find locations 5 .
serving food and drink Some will also be carrying out

on our site plan (p52-53) = our festival evaluation - this

ey f - helps us measure the success
“’ m L of the festival and tells us a
- little bit about our audiences.
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It’s vitally important and helps
prove our case to funders,
ensuring the festival for future
years. Please do complete an
evaluation if you’re asked.

o

If you’re here with children,
we recommend you write your
phone number on their arm. If
you lose your child, report to
one of the Info Points straight
away while we locate them.

PHOTOGRAPHY
AND VIDEO

Us - We have official festival
photographers around across
the weekend capturing photos
and film that we may use on
social media and in future

MAKE A DONATION

The Out There Festival is Buv d l-sm"

produced by Out There Dress to impress in our

AU, & rt_agistered.charity. exclusive 2025 festival t-shirt.
The festival remains

WHAT ABOUT
THE WEATHER?!

\a(mocsatneﬂf;{slzufp:;ea%rt Mal(illg d uonation We’re outdoors so the Weathgr . 4 [ i 18 Ther.e are benches and promotio-nal material. If you
the festival by making a You can help maintain the can change! Performances will e, = ot {= WL seating at many of our do not wish t.o be featured,

donation, onsite or online quality of the festival by continue as long as it is safe to : v g ! 1 shows, but bringing a sit-mat Rlease make it known to the
and buying an exclusive giving a few pounds to one do so. Shows may be delayed L " ¢ S, s i or blanket always helps! filmmaker/photographer.

music teshirt. of our donations team. (and occasionally cancelled) at [ E i el You - We love to see all the

the discretion of the festival if S r anE great pictures and films you
the I\?/Eather becomesdtoo bad. e = LB pee take at Out There. Share them
We'll keep you up-to-date on il ¥ - z : on social media and tag us:
our website. A R et e S n SEAT

GL_Jarantee a good seat . Ul e
with our Friends of the

| ]
Festival scheme - see p60 L




SIKU WILL BE THE
) FIRST EVER SHOW IN
/ THE ICE HOUSE!

Solarte Producciones - SIKU

A Grade |l listed building and reminder
of Great Yarmouth’s once-thriving fishing
industry, this imaginative and creative
use of the building will further develop
the town’s reputation as the capital of
circus in the UK as well as further link the
town’s fishing and circus heritage.

Kitted out with cutting-edge technical
equipment such as audio, lighting,
and projection systems to support an
immersive arts experience, see the
building reborn at Out There Festival,
30-31 May, 12noon-4pm.

Explore the programme
and find out more

=7 outtherearts.org.uk/
¥ the-ice-house

Supported by Great Yarmouth Borough
Council, Towns Deal Funding, National
Lottery Heritage Fund, Arts Council England,
Architectural Heritage Fund and Brineflow

Photo: Paul-Marriott



H@QWECH Arts University
| of the Year 2025
i ”‘g“%g ﬁ@"&“@ Daily Mail
University Guide
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Become a Friend of the Festival and help
keep the festival free for everyone else!

Excited about one particular show and want to
guarantee a good seat? This year you can pay
what you can to be a Friend of the Festival and
ensure that you have a seat waiting for you at a
particular show.

The best thing is that by doing so, you are
helping to keep the festival free for everyone else.
Think of it as paying it forward, to make sure we
can keep the festival going for years to come.

If you can’t afford it, don't worry - you will still
get to see the exact same show as everyone else
thanks to the contributions by those who can.

Proud sponsors of Gorilla Circus
at Out There Festival 2025

Book your place on an Open Day

norwichuni.ac.uk/open-days




GREAT YARMOUTH
CULTURAL GEMS

The local community is making great things happen
in Great Yarmouth. 1t’s a town rich with history and
a blossoming future. Here’s a few nighlights from

Us but, of course, the cultural gems list is endless!

LYDIA EVA TIME & TIDE MUSEUM OF
Lydia Evais the ot GREAT YARMOUTH LIFE

remaining steam drifter

open to the public. Built in Situated in a beautifully converted
1930, it is now accessible as Victorian herring curing works,

a floating museum of the Time and Tide Museum offers an
fishing industry. immersive experience of the

Great Yarmouth story.

Open 10am-4pm
Closed Mondays Open 10am-4.30pm
except Bank Holidays

RED HERRING
PRESS

A Centre for Writing on
King Street, Red Herring
Press expands on what a
publishing press can do,
and how writing, reading
and publishing can be
more meaningfully part
of the wider conditions in
which they occur.

N=
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THE PLAGE

The new library and
learning hub in the
town’s Market Place.

Open 9.30am-7pm
Sunday open library access

EST 1760, Lacons

has won hundreds

of awards for their
quality, consistent and
innovative beers - still
using original strains
of Lacons - endowing
beer with centuries of
brewing heritage.

THE ENGHANTED
FOREST

A sonically activated
multisensory installation
created by Nwando Ebizie
with knitted forest by the
Louise Hamilton Trust.
Presented by YARMONICS.
FREE.

13 Regent Street,
Great Yarmouth NR30 1RN
28-31 May, 12noon-6pm

YARMONICS co-produced by
Easter Ear and originalprojects

COLOSSAL ST GEORGE"S
YOUTH THEATRE

Great Yarmouth’s own A magnificent Grade |
anarcho-art space, listed building in baroque
hosting monthly gigs, style, programming
community events, a diverse offer of
creative workshops and performance and activity
rehearsal space for bands. throughout the year.

Non profit, autonomous

stgeorgestheatre.com
and for the people. georg

BED omagas
ENT SiENTHRo




Specialists in:
%&% o
- Nursing

EVERSLEY - RDe5|denF|aI
LODGE - em?ntla
NURSING HOME - Respite

Let our family

Call 01493 236308 to book a tour

95-96 North Denes Road, Great Yarmouth NR30 4L.W

- Regulated by
g 2& H Q EareQ_uanty
= ommission
—_—
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ESSEX& SUFFOLK
WATER (/i

To learn more, visit:
eswater.co.uk/carlton

EEE

TALK TO US!

Meet Carlton, the community engagement vehicle!
We have taken to the road in Suffolk with our friendly
team on board. Come and talk to us about:

+ Smart metering

+ Saving money

+ Free priority services

+ Financial help

+ Water saving advice

+ Your questions
about bills

Norwich
Arts [

L

Centre

15 King Creosote
June gt EPIC Studios

Futoo’ch

OUR SERVICES

Screen Printing

Embroidery
Merchandise

Enviromental & Ethical Options

espmerchandise.com

01603 484000
o 0 9 @espmerchandise




THANK You ==

The Out There Festival Team
Artistic Director: Joe Mackintosh
Executive Director: Veronica Stephens
Executive Producer: Emily Cserei
Communications and Audience Development Manager:
Marcin Rodwell
Creative Producer: Jacob Hewes
Communications and Outreach Coordinator:
Anna Ricks
Engagement and Participation Manager: Taraneh
Jahanpour
Drill House Venue and Events Supervisor:
Connor Gooch
Bookkeeper: Kay Rose
Head of Production: Bernd Fauler
Freelance Technical Manager: Andrew Stock
Freelance Crew Manager: Paul Escott
Freelance Head Site Manager: Barney Potter
Freelance Site Manager: Fin O’Brien
Freelance Communications Assistant: Zoe Gouli
Freelance Communications Assistant: Fraser McNiven
Freelance Participation Programme Manager:
Poppy Stevens
Freelance Festival Assistant: Denise George
Freelance Fundraising Manager: Sally Jane Redington
Freelance Evaluation Manager: Stacey Hart
Housekeeper: Angela Barrett
Health & Safety Advisor: Ken Rankin (Blue Yonder)
Media Relations: Jungle Communications

Out There Arts Board

Hannah Wooller (Chair), Jonathan Newman,
Councillor Bernard Williamson, Neil Darwin,

Carol Alexander Todd, Catherine Richards, Rae Lee

Vanhulle Dance Theatre - ORB (p39)

Freshly Greated Team

Samantha Holden - Programme Coordinator

Alice Austin - Youth Engagement Worker

Remy Bear - Events Assistant

Robin Evans - Lead Producer

Madeleine Snowdon - Programme Manager

Cat de Almeida Tipping - Cultural Learning and
Participation Officer

Jacqui Mackay - Programme Director

Freshly Greated Community Producers

The Ice House Capital Project

Jeremy Stacey and Rhona Flemming (JSA Architects),
Ben Moore (G Baxter & Associates) and Paul Quinn
(Quinn Construction and his team) for their sterling
work on The Ice House

Also thanks to

Great Yarmouth Borough Council

Visit Great Yarmouth

Arts Council England

Great Yarmouth ESAG members

New Tide

St Nicholas Primary School

East Norfolk Sixth Form College

Drillaz Circus School Tutors: Dulce Duca, Lucas Stephanides,
Charlie Johnson and Floor Jansen

Brochure Designer: Anne Reekie

Map Design: Matthew Harrison

Discreet Security: Jason Burrage

First Aid Providers: Medicore Ambulance Service

Festival Catering: Angelo Carvalho - Quayside Plaza

FRESH Catering: Purple Plum

Accounting: Triple Bottom Line Accounting

Festival App Developers: Infinite Form

On Your Side

Jays UK

And the many freelance event staff, crew, and volunteers
as well as the sponsors, businesses and contractors who
help make the festival the great success that it is!

Out There Arts is a registered charity 1063853

PRODUCED BY

THERE
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FESTIVAL FUNDERS AND SUPPORTERS
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Out There Festival 2025 in loving
memory of David Bloomfield -
provider of traditional wood and canvas
marquees and Out There supporter.

SECTOR PARTNERS

Qutdoor

TOTALTHEATRE |Gaialily

EVENT PARTNERS

MUNNINGS

EVERSLEY
LODGE
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